Zion National Park Christmas Bird Count
Washington County, Utah - 1970 to 1979

Pied-billed Grebe
Eared Grebe

Great Blue Heron (Blue form)

Green-backed Heron
Turkey Vulture
Canada Goose
Wood Duck

Gadwall

American Wigeon
Mallard

Blue-winged Teal
Northern Shoveler
Northern Pintail
Green-winged Teal
Redhead
Ring-necked Duck
Common Goldeneye
Hooded Merganser
Common Merganser
Ruddy Duck

Bald Eagle

Northern Harrier
Sharp-shinned Hawk
Cooper's Hawk
Northern Goshawk
Red-tailed Hawk
Rough-legged Hawk
Golden Eagle
American Kestrel
Merlin

Prairie Falcon

Ring-necked Pheasant

Gambel's Quall
Virginia Rail

Sora

American Coot
Killdeer

Spotted Sandpiper
Common Snipe
Rock Dove
Mourning Dove
Greater Roadrunner
Great Horned Owl
Northern Pygmy-Owl
Spotted Owl

Belted Kingfisher

W oo

19

=

31

N

PR RPN

o w

23

=

1

2

10
26

10

12
11

N

N

Nk, NO D

[N

O WNO

58

[ =
NU R RPN IN PR OR

N

P FEPDNDN

gk W

1970 1971 1972 1973 1974 1975 1976 1977 1978

80

= N WN

NN

1979

61

AN WER

N O F O

47



Yellow-bellied Sapsucker

Ladder-backed Woodpecker

Downy Woodpecker
Hairy Woodpecker

Northern (Red-shafted) Flicker

Northern Flicker

Black Phoebe

Say's Phoebe
Loggerhead Shrike
Northern Shrike
Steller's Jay

Pinyon Jay

Clark's Nutcracker
Black-billed Magpie
Common Raven
Horned Lark
Black-capped Chickadee
Mountain Chickadee
Bushtit

Red-breasted Nuthatch
White-breasted Nuthatch
Brown Creeper

Rock Wren

Canyon Wren

Bewick's Wren

House Wren

Winter Wren

Marsh Wren

American Dipper
Golden-crowned Kinglet
Ruby-crowned Kinglet
Blue-gray Gnatcatcher
Western Bluebird
Mountain Bluebird
Townsend's Solitaire
Hermit Thrush
American Robin
European Starling
Water Pipit

Bohemian Waxwing
Cedar Waxwing

Yellow-rumped (Audubon's) Wa

Yellow-rumped Warbler
Wilson's Warbler
Green-tailed Towhee
Rufous-crowned Sparrow
Chipping Sparrow
Vesper Sparrow

Sage Sparrow

Fox Sparrow

1970

32

14

13
26

8

1971

30

18

=

11

1972

64
147

10

11
96

1973

13
28

244
386
16

47
21

1974 1975
6 4
2
2 5
12 6
20 31
0 3
1
1
8 8
32
18 19
14
3 12
2
17 3
2
27 7
14 5
1
5 2
7 1
5 2
19 0
69 14
13
2
2 1
1 1
88 6
1,335 360
41
1 5
1
0
4

1976

15
73

=

40
46

=
oOwo o m

[ENN

26

33
724

11
12

1977

Goor N

20

23

121

14

10

14

82
648

N

1978

o oNO

68

[E=Y

78
59
189

N =
O ONDPNONNW

gy
ol

(&)

20
310
21

1979

=

=
O WOWWEFENOONMOOONDN

w

12

102
1,204

20



Song Sparrow

Lincoln's Sparrow
White-throated Sparrow
White-crowned Sparrow
Dark-eyed (Slate-colored) Juncc
Dark-eyed (Oregon) Junco
Dark-eyed (Gray-headed) Juncc
Red-winged Blackbird
Western Meadowlark
Brewer's Blackbird

Purple Finch

Cassin's Finch

House Finch

Pine Siskin

Lesser Goldfinch
American Goldfinch
Evening Grosbeak

House Sparrow

duck sp.

Buteo sp.

falcon sp.

sandpiper sp.

screech-owl sp.

scrub-jay sp.

wren sp.

warbler sp.

Plain Titmouse
Rufous-sided Towhee

Total Species*:

1970

10

500
51

17

6

44

1971

30
210

38
14

42

»

13

6
5

48

1972

27

133
871

15
88

29

26

16

303

26
1

11
18

67

1973

49

1,051

534
36
14
17

191
26
12
25
38
96

22

24
78

77

1974

226

376
28

34

32

58

16

8
3

71

1975

10

314

444

352
35

73
30
26

68

14

1
2
11

67

1976

205
298
95
22

32

15

51

131

36

17
3

71

1977

»

231

556
16
23

111

16

16

w

63

1978

42

166
303
65
29
38
237

21
20

143

37

10
18

76

* Species Totals include subspecies of Dark-eyed Juncos and non-specific species (sp.) at the end of the list.

109
75

36

140

12
17

67



