## **Zion National Park Christmas Bird Count**

Washington County, Utah - 1970 to 1979

	1970	1971	1972	1973	1974	1975	1976	1977	1978	1979
Pied-billed Grebe				1					1	
Eared Grebe	1									
Great Blue Heron (Blue form)	1	1	3	2	2	6	3	3	5	7
Green-backed Heron				1						
Turkey Vulture					0					
Canada Goose			2							
Wood Duck		1	1			0	0	1		
Gadwall			1							
American Wigeon		4	21	10	12	3		11	3	4
Mallard	11		67	26	11	11	58	9	19	69
Blue-winged Teal	1									
Northern Shoveler	9		3							
Northern Pintail	3		9	1		9		1		
Green-winged Teal			2	10	4	10	5			
Redhead				1	8		1			
Ring-necked Duck					3			3	1	9
Common Goldeneye									1	
Hooded Merganser						2				
Common Merganser					4		7	3	20	61
Ruddy Duck									6	
Bald Eagle		1	1			1	1			1
Northern Harrier		1		3	1		0		3	3
Sharp-shinned Hawk		1	2	1	2	3	1	0		2
Cooper's Hawk			1		1	1	1		3	4
Northern Goshawk									1	
Red-tailed Hawk		2	2	6	3	6	4	1	9	6
Rough-legged Hawk				1		2		1		1
Golden Eagle		2		1	2	3			3	9
American Kestrel	3	5	6	12	16	6	7	4	11	12
Merlin							1			
Prairie Falcon		_		_			1	1		
Ring-necked Pheasant	1	2	_	7	4	16	11		1	
Gambel's Quail	18	33	8	49	70	48	15	67	80	47
Virginia Rail					2	4	2	3	2	6
Sora	4.0			1	1	•		1	3	2
American Coot	19	31	23	11	7	9	4	5	2	
Killdeer				4		1	3			
Spotted Sandpiper	•	•	•		•	•	•		1	_
Common Snipe	3	2	3	4	6	3	6	1	1	5
Rock Dove		•			•	3	•			
Mourning Dove	0	2	1	0	2	30	2	4	0	
Greater Roadrunner	3	2	2	2	3	2	2	1	2	•
Great Horned Owl	4	4		1	2	0	1	1	2	3
Northern Pygmy-Owl	1	1				0	1	4	1	
Spotted Owl	•	4	•	4	^	_	•	1	_	•
Belted Kingfisher	2	1	2	1	2	5	3	6	5	3

	1970	1971	1972	1973	1974	1975	1976	1977	1978	1979
Yellow-bellied Sapsucker	1	1	1	10	6	4	8	2	6	5
Ladder-backed Woodpecker				2		2		1	2	1
Downy Woodpecker	1	1	3	6	2	5	3	6	6	10
Hairy Woodpecker	6	4	2	3	12	6	15	5	8	9
Northern (Red-shafted) Flicker	12	19	23	121	20	31	73	20		78
Northern Flicker									68	
Black Phoebe			1	2	_		1		1	1
Say's Phoebe		1	3	11	0	3	1	_	3	5
Loggerhead Shrike				2	1			2		2
Northern Shrike			0.4		4			1	2	
Steller's Jay	00	00	64	1	1		1		15	
Pinyon Jay	32	30	147	129			1		11	
Clark's Nutcracker			2				4		0	
Black-billed Magpie	4	4	40	4	0	0	1	4	3	04
Common Raven	4	4	10	4	8	8	5	4	22	21
Horned Lark	0	7	7.1	40	32 18	40	40	22	70	20
Black-capped Chickadee	9	7	74 23	13	18	19	40	23 1	78 59	39 37
Mountain Chickadee Bushtit	5 13	18	23 17	28 2	3	12	46 6	121	189	31
Red-breasted Nuthatch	13	10	2	2	3	12	О	121	109	2
White-breasted Nuthatch			1		2		8		'	6
Brown Creeper	3	3	21	2	17	3	6	14	13	15
Rock Wren	3	1	2	25	2	3	6	4	7	2
Canyon Wren	5	2	21	16	27	7	13	10	22	18
Bewick's Wren	1	2	6	35	14	5	10	7	9	2
House Wren	2		4	3	1	3	10	,	2	1
Winter Wren	2		7	1	5	2	4	1	4	3
Marsh Wren		1	1	2	7	1	1	2	2	3
American Dipper	2		'	1	5	2	3	11	9	9
Golden-crowned Kinglet	_		16	6	19	0	J	1	16	3
Ruby-crowned Kinglet	14	7	4	56	69	14	26	25	45	39
Blue-gray Gnatcatcher		•	-		13	• •		1		
Western Bluebird	4	11	6	17	. •	2	4	7	5	
Mountain Bluebird	-			0		_		-	_	
Townsend's Solitaire	1	1	5	8	2	1	9	14		12
Hermit Thrush					1	1		3	3	2
American Robin	13	9	11	244	88	6	33	82	20	102
European Starling	26	12	96	386	1,335	360	724	648	310	1,204
Water Pipit				16		41			21	
Bohemian Waxwing				1						
Cedar Waxwing				47				8	1	
Yellow-rumped (Audubon's) Wa	8			21	1	5			16	20
Yellow-rumped Warbler							5	1		
Wilson's Warbler					1					
Green-tailed Towhee				1		0				
Rufous-crowned Sparrow	3			1			11	2		3
Chipping Sparrow							12	3		
Vesper Sparrow				2						
Sage Sparrow					4					
Fox Sparrow			0							

	1970	1971	1972	1973	1974	1975	1976	1977	1978	1979
Song Sparrow	1	4	27	49	25	10	12	6	42	7
Lincoln's Sparrow				3	2	1	3	4	7	4
White-throated Sparrow										1
White-crowned Sparrow	10	30	133	1,051	226	314	205	231	166	452
Dark-eyed (Slate-colored) Junco	4	1	3	1	7	3	3			9
Dark-eyed (Oregon) Junco	500	210	871	534	376	444	298	556	303	470
Dark-eyed (Gray-headed) Junco	51	38	15	36	28	8	95	16	65	30
Red-winged Blackbird		14	88	14	3	352	22	23	29	11
Western Meadowlark				17		35	1		2	4
Brewer's Blackbird				2			32		38	35
Purple Finch			3							
Cassin's Finch			4				4			
House Finch		42	29	191	34	73	15	111	237	109
Pine Siskin			3	26	2	30			21	75
Lesser Goldfinch		6	26	12	32	26	51	4	20	
American Goldfinch	17	9	1	25	2	6				36
Evening Grosbeak			16	38			0			4
House Sparrow	6	2	4	96	58	68	131	16	143	140
duck sp.			303						3	
Buteo sp.									1	
falcon sp.										1
sandpiper sp.					1					
screech-owl sp.									1	
scrub-jay sp.	3	13	26	22	16	14	36	16	37	8
wren sp.			1							
warbler sp.						1				
Plain Titmouse		6	11	24	8	2	17	3	10	12
Rufous-sided Towhee	6	5	18	78	3	11	3	6	18	17
Total Species*:	44	48	67	77	71	67	71	63	76	67

<sup>\*</sup> Species Totals include subspecies of Dark-eyed Juncos and non-specific species (sp.) at the end of the list.